Section 5:
DNO0170NE-13EO01_ Dryer Parts Data

89

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



Dryer Cabinet Front Panel

Key Description T-170

* | Loading Door Compleate Wht/Brushed SS/Blk (#1-#9) 9960-331-003 1
1 | Door Assy, Loading (Ring only) Brushed SS 9960-329-001 1
* | Door Assy, Loading (Ring & Glass only) Brushed SS (#1 & #2) 9960-330-001 1
2 | Glass, Door 9212-002-006 1
* | Adhesive-Door Glass, 10.3 oz. tube (24-Hour Cure Time) 8561-138-002 1
3 | Plate Assy, Hinge (Wht) 9982-398-003 1
4 Screw Hinge to Door Ring, Torx-?, 1/4-20x1/2ss 9545-015-018 5
& Nut, Hinge to Door Ring, 1/4-20UNC, 2B 8640-414-006 5
5 | Gasket, Door Outer Rim (Black) 9206-420-007 1
6 | Handle, Loading Door 9244-093-001 1
* | Screw, Handle 9545-018-017 2
7 | Stud Door Catch 7/8" 9531-033-002 1
8 | Nut-Hex, #10-32 8640-413-001 1
9 | Nut, Acorn 8640-413-003 1
* | Catch, Loading Door 9086-015-002 2
* | Rivet 9491-009-004 2
10 | Strap, Hinge (Black) 9966-023-002 1
* | Chanel Assy.-Hinge back up 9947-054-001 2
* | Switch-Door (Square) 9539-501-001 1
* | Harness-Loading Door Switch 9627-948-001 1
* | Conduit-Door Switch 6068-028-001 1
* | Screw-10AB x 3/8 9545-008-024 2
* Screw-Phillips-Counter sink, 10-32x1/2, Strap to hinge plate 9545-012-028 4
* | Screw-Phillips-, 10-32x1/2 Chrome, strap to hinge plate 9545-012-003 2
11 | Screw-Special, Hinge to Door 9545-052-001 1
* | Nut-Allen, 1/4-20 8640-439-001 1
12 | Washer-Fiber/Plastic 8641-436-003 1
13 | Front Panel Assy (Wht) 9989-694-002 1
Insulation-Front Panel 9277-066-001 1
14 | Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 8
15 | Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 8
* | Nut-Spring 8640-399-001 8
16 | Screw-Torx, 10AB x 1/2", White “T-20" 9545-008-030 14
* | Fiber Washer, (attached to baffle) 8641-436-006 8
17 | Screw-Torx, 10AB x 3/4", White “T20" 9545-008-035 8
18 | Label-Warning 8502-753-001 1
19 | Plug-Front Panel, Optional Door Switch Location 9456-055-001 1
20 | Handle-Lower Front Panel 9244-095-002 1
* Screw-10B x 3/8, Black 9545-008-010 6
* | Plug-2" (behind Control Box) 9456-041-009 1
21 | Nameplate - Dexter Dryer Black 9412-257-001 1
22 | Control Box (Box only) 9041-107-002 1
23 | Overlay control box 9435-057-001 1
24 | Button Control, 2.0, OPL 9035-063-001 1

20 Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




14, 15

Dryer Cabinet Front Panel

6 3 4 1 5 2 16

12 14, 15

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21

91



92

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description

1

Door Assy-Upper, OPL (Wht)

T-170
9960-328-004

QTY

1
2 Screw-Phillips, 10Bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 4
3 | Washer-Finish 8641-585-001 4
o Nut-Spring 8640-399-001 4
4 Bracket-Upper Service Door (pivot) 9029-224-001 2
5 | Rivet, 3/16 Low Profile 9491-009-001 2
6 | Screw 9545-012-020 4
* | Nut 8640-413-002 4
7 Box-Control Front, Black 9041-107-002 1
8 Screw-10ABx3/8 (Box mounting to Front Panel) 9545-008-024 4
9 | Screw-10-32 x 1/2, Chrome 9545-012-003 2
10 | Nut-Elastic Stop, #10-32 8640-413-004 2
11 | Plate Assembly-Meter, Black 9982-394-002 1
12 | Overlay control box 9435-057-001 1
13 | Button Control, 2.0, OPL 9435-057-001 1
* | Nut-Elastic Stop, #10-32 8640-413-004 2
14 | Window, Display-w/gasket 9635-021-002 1
15 | Display Control 9857-230-002 1
* | Nut, #6-32 8640-411-003 4
16 | Screw, #10-32 x1/2 Green 9545-008-027 1
17 | Lock Washer #10 8641-582-006 1
18 | Wire, Green/Yellow, 12" 8220-060-001 1
19 | Cable USB 9806-024-001 1
20 | Cap USB 0935-141-001 1
21 | Screw Torx-6BSD x 1/2, BLK, “T10" 9545-031-009 2
22 | Harness-Display Control 9627-922-001 1
23 | Plug-2" 9456-041-009 1
24 | PCB Assy-Main Control Board 9799-027-001 1

24

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




93

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T-170 QTY
1 | Panel-Lower Front, LH 9444-019-004 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 6
2 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-104-002 1
3 | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 2
* | Assembly-Door-Lower Service, OPL, Wht (4-9) 9960-332-002 1
4 | Door-Lower Service, OPL, Wht 9108-150-002 1
5 | Reinforcement-Lower Service Door 9489-055-001 1
6 | Rivit-Blind, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 10
7 | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/4, White 9545-008-035 4
8 | Bracket-Lower Door switch 9029-226-001 1
9 | Rivit-Blind, 1/8 Low Profile 9491-009-004 2
10 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-103-002 1
* | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 4
11 | Strap Assy-Hinge, lower service Door (Door) 9966-021-001 1
12 | Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-084-002 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10-32x3/8 9545-012-015 4
13 | Panel-Lower Front, LR 9444-019-003 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 6
14 | Trim-Lower Kick, Black 9578-104-002 1
* | Screw-Phollips, 10Bx3/8, Black 9545-008-010 2
* | Strap Assy-Hinge, lower service Door (Cabinet) 9966-022-001 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10-32x3/8 9545-012-015 4
15 | Switch-Door (Square) 9539-501-001 1
16 | Handle, Turn-Door, Lower Service OPL 9244-084-002 1
* | Screen Assy, Lint 9822-034-001 1
* | Leg, Leveling 1/2" 8544-006-001 4
* | Leveling Leg Wrench 8545-061-002 1




16 — s

FRONT VIEW - ALL BACK VIEW - ALL



96

Dryer Cabinet Group Continued

Key Description T-170 QTY
1 | Panel Assy.-Upper Right 9989-691-003 1
* | Screw, #10ABx1/2 9545-008-024 2
2 Insulation-Right Upper, Burner Area 9277-059-001 1
3 Panel Assy.-Upper Left 9989-691-004 1
* | Screw, #10ABx1/2 9545-008-024 2
4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, Right (Front & Back) 9277-051-005 2
4 | Insulation Tumbler Area, Right (Center) 9277-051-006 1
5 | Insulation Tumbler Area, Left (Front & Back) 9277-051-005 2
5 Insulation Tumbler Area, Left (Center) 9277-051-006 1
* | Switch-Door Closure (Square) 9539-501-001 2
* Screen Assy, Lint 9822-034-001 1
* | Lint Hood Assembly 9834-013-001 1

Lint Hood, Top 9240-050-001 1
Lint Hood, Left Hand Side 9240-051-001 1
* Lint Hood, Right Hand Side 9240-051-002 1
Lint Hood, Bottom 9058-031-001 1
Lint Hood, Angle 9003-377-001 1
10 | Screw,- 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 21
11 | Hinge-Door, Lower 9243-084-002 1
* | Screw-10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 5
12 | Impeller, w/set screws 9278-046-001 1

13 | Harness -Temp Probe 9627-917-002 1
14 | Wire Nut, #71B 8640-276-005 2
15 | Temp Probe 9501-004-004 1
16 | Screw-Phillips, 8Bx1/4 9545-045-005 1
17 | Bracket, Temp Probe 9029-111-001 1
18 | Screw, 8AB x 3/8 9545-045-008 2
19 | Trim-Edge, Lint Hood 9578-092-003 2

15 16

120Lb. Temp Probe

14

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




11 10

97

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



98

Dryer Rear View 170Lb Reversing

Key Description

T-170

QTY

1 Pulley, Driven 9453-173-004 1
2 Tolerance Ring 9487-234-004 1
3 | Washer -Flat 8641-581-032 1
4 LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-018 1
5 | Screw, 5/8-11x 1 1/2 9545-060-001 1
6 Belt-Driven 9040-082-001 2
* | Impeller, 5" x 16” 9278-046-001 1
7 Plate Assembly-Impeller 9982-399-002 1
8 | Nut-Wiz Lock, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 6
& Gasket-Impeller Housing 9206-428-002 1
9 Motor-Blower 9376-337-001 1
* | Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8 9545-014-004 4
* | Nut-Wiz Lock, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 4
12 | Thermostat-Overtemp 9576-207-006 1
* | Screw-10AB x 3/8 9545-008-006 2
14 | Pulley, Intermediate, w/Bearings 9908-055-001 1
* Bearings 9036-159-011 2
e Spacer-Bearings 9538-186-001 1
* Ring-Retaining, Internal 9487-238-006 1
15 | Washer-Flat 8641-581-039 1
16 | Nut, 5/8-11 8640-425-002 1
17 | Belt, Motor 9040-076-008 1
18 | Motor, Drive 9376-319-001 1
19 | Pulley-Motor 9453-191-001 1
20 | Bushing, Motor -Support 9053-074-002 2
21 | Rod-Motor Mounting, Black 9497-222-008 1
22 | Collar-Shaft, w/Set Screws 9076-052-002 1
23 | Chain-Belt tension 9099-012-004 1
* Hook-S Type 9248-022-002 1
24 | Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 1

18

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




Dryer Rear View 170Lb Reversing

14

15, 16

17

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21

99



100

Dryer Rear View 170Lb Reversing Continued

Key  Description T-170 QTY
Plate Assembly-Intermediate, Tension 9982-378-002 1
Rod-Intermediate, Pivot 9497-230-002 1
Collar, Locking 9076-060-001 1
Bolt, 1/2-13 x 1 1/2 9545-017-001 2

10 | Thermostat-Overtemp 9576-207-006 1

11 | Screw-10AB x 3/8 9545-008-006 2

* Impeller, 5" x 16" 9278-046-001 1
12 | Plate Assembly-Impeller 9982-399-002 1
13 | Nut-Wiz Lock, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 6
& Gasket-Impeller Housing 9206-428-002 1

14 | Motor-Blower 9376-337-001 1

15 | Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8 9545-014-004 4

16 | Nut-Wiz Lock, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 4

17 | Motor, Drive 9376-319-001 1

18 | Pulley-Motor 9453-191-001 1

& Bushing, Motor -Support 9053-074-002 2

19 | Rod-Motor Mounting, Black 9497-222-008 1

20 | Collar-Shaft, w/Set Screws 9076-052-002 1

21 | Chain-Belt tension 9099-012-004 1

& Hook-S Type 9248-022-002 1
* Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 1

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




Dryer Rear View 170Lb Reversing Continued

101

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



102

Dryer Rear View-Guard & Exhaust

Key Description T-170 QTY
1 Cover Cabinet 9074- 1
* | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 16
* | Screws-10-16 x 1/2 9545-008-003 3
* | Guard-Side, Right 9208-156-002 1
* | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 7
3 | Guard-Side, Left 9208-157-002 1
* | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 8
4 | Guard-Top 9208-155-002 1
* | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 11
5 | Guard-Bottom 9208-158-002 1
* | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 6
6 | Guard-Wires 9208-115-002 1
* | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 2
7 Guard-Door, Right 9208-159-004 1
* Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 6
8 Guard-Door, Left 9208-159-003 1
9 | Screw-Torx T20, 10B x 3/8, BLK 9545-008-034 4
& Nut-Spring, U-type 8640-399-001 4
* Booklet-Owners 8514-291-001 1
10 | Diagram 9507-051-001
11 | Label-Warning & Notice 8502-763-001 1
12 | Label-Instructions 8502-645-001 1
13 | Decal-Lighting & Clearance 8527-151-001 1
14 | Label-High Voltage 8502-614-004 1

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




103

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



104

Dryer Rear View-Bearing Housing 170Lb

11,12, 13

89

Key Description QTY
Bearing Housing Complete Assy (Includes bearings & 9803-231-001 1
Spacer)

1 Housing, Bearing 9241-208-002 1
* Ring, Retaining-Internal 9487-238-004 1
& Bearing, Ball, Front 9036-159-006 1
* Spacer, Bearing 9538-190-001 1
& Bearing, Ball, Rear 9036-159-005 1
* Washer, Flat 8641-581-040 6
2 | Screw-5/8"-11x 1 1/2" 9545-060-001 6
3 | Nut-Whizlock, 5/8” x 11 8640-425-001 6
4 | Arm-Support Housing 9001-068-002 4
5 | Screw-5/8-11x 1 1/2 9545-060-001 4
6 | Washer, Flat 5/8” 8641-581-038 4
7 | Shim 9552-045-001 AR
8 | Screw-7/16"-14x 1 1/2" 9545-059-003 4
9 | Nut-Whizlock, 7/16" 8640-416-005 4
* | Tolerance Ring 9487-234-004 1
10 | Pulley Driven 9453-173-004 1
11 | Washer, Flat 5/8" x 2 1/4” 8641-581-032 1
12 | Lock Washer Spring, 1/2 8641-582-018 1
13 | Screw, 5/8-11 x 1 1/2" 9545-060-001 1

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




Dryer Tumbler Group 170Lb

10

11

Key Description T-170 QTY
* | Tumbler Assy Complete W/Spider (GALV) 9848-162-002 1
1 | Tumbler Assy (Galvanized) 9848-161-002 1
2 | Rod, Tumbler 9497-226-004 4
3 Plate support, Tie Rod 9452-805-001 4

4 | Shim 9552-013-003 AR
5 | Spider Assy 9568-020-001 1
6 | Nut, Wiz Lock 8640-417-005 4
7 | Tolerance Ring 9487-234-004 1
8 Pulley, Driven 9453-173-004 1
9 Washer -Flat 8641-581-032 1
10 | LockWasher - IntTooth, 1” 8641-582-018 1
11 | Screw, 5/8-11x 1 1/2 9545-060-001 1

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21

105



106

Dryer Burner Housing Group 170Lb

Key  Description T-170 QTY
* Housing Assembly, Burner 9803-232-001 1
1 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 55
2 Bracket-Support, Gas Valve 9029-329-001 1
3 Side-Extention Baffle, Burner Housing 9551-076-001 2
4 Burner, Main 9048-022-001 3
5 Baffle-Burner Housing, Extension 9049-128-001 1
6 Panel-Burner Housing, Front 9444-026-001 1
7 Panel-Burner Housing, Back 9444-025-001 1
8 Panel-Burner Housing, Side Left 9551-075-001 1
9 Baffle-Center, Burner 9049-127-001 1
10 | Panel-Burner Housing, Side Right 9551-077-001 1
11 | Channel-Burner Housing, Right 9081-199-001 1
12 | Bracket-Manifold 9029-328-001 1
13 | Bracket-Support, Burner, Front 9029-330-001 1
14 | Bracket-Support, Burner, Rear 9029-331-001 1
15 | Control Assy,Gas Valve 9857-193-001 1
16 | Manifold Assy 9381-016-001 1
17 | Top Assembly, Burner Housing 9961-162-001 1
18 | Screw, 10Bx1/4 9545-008-001 18
* | Orfice-Natural, #13 9425-069-028 3
* | Orfice-LP, #34 9425-069-029 3
& Kit, LP Conversion 9732-102-052 1
19 | Thermostat-HI-Limit 9576-203-002 1
20 | Electrode-Ignition 9875-002-003 1
21 | Bracket-Igniter 9029-243-001 1
22 | Elbow-1" Street, Black 8615-104-046 1

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




107




Dryer Air Flow Switch Assembly

Key Description T-120 QTY
* | Air Flow switch Assy 9801-098-001 1
1 Bracket-Airflow switch 9029-200-001 1
2 | Shield-Switch 9550-169-003 1
3 | Switch-Micro 9539-461-009 1
4 | Nut-Twin, 4-40 8640-401-001 1
5 | Screw-.625, 4-40 9545-020-001 2
6 | Actuator-Air Flow Switch 9008-007-001 1
7 | Pin-Cotter, .09375x.75 9451-169-002 1
8 | Screw, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 4

108 Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




Notes

109

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



1\ ,
V@& 14 14 ux @
\ \l‘i /-

{1

14 13 12 27 30 23 25 24 32 31

110 Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



Dryer Rear View-Control Box

Key Description

Control Assembly, (1 thru 28)

T-170

9857-270-001

QrY

1 | Channel-Controls 9081-191-001 1
2 | Screw, 5/16-10B-3/8 9545-008-026 6
3 | Strip-Marker, Terminal 9558-029-006 1
4 | Terminal Block Assy-Power, 4Pole 9897-035-001 1
5 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
11 | Transformer, Control 8711-007-002 1
12 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
13 | Relay-Motor, 30Amp, 24VAC 5192-295-011 1
14 | Screw, 5/16-10AB-3/8 9545-008-024 2
15 | Control Assy, Ignition (Module) 9857-182-001 1
16 | Screw-8Bx3/4” 9545-045-007 2
* Harness, Ignition Module 9627-867-013 1
17 | Wire Assy- High Voltage Lead 9631-403-005 1
20 | Drive-VD Inverter, 1HP, 208-240VAC 9375-032-021 1
PS | Key Pad, Delta E-Drive 9150-044-001 1
21 | Screw-#10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 4
22 | Wire Assy-Green, 18" 8220-092-006 1
23 | Resistor-Dynamic Breaking, 2000HM 9483-004-002 1
24 | Screw-5/16, 10ABx3/8 9545-008-024 2
25 | Wire Assy, Violet 24" 8220-118-003 2
27 | Relay, 24VAC 5192-285-004 1
28 | Screw, 6B x 3/8 9545-031-003 4
* | Stand off 9527-007-001 7
30 | Elecperiph - Power Supply, 12V 9150-054-001 1
& Screw - pnhdcr, 6AB x 3/4 9150-054-001 2
31 | Elecperiph - Power Supply, 24VDC 9150-057-001 1
& Screw - pnhdcrsems, #4-40 x 3/16 9545-020-009 2
32 | Data Cable 9806-023-002 1
33 | Terminal Block 9897-039-001 1

2

Screw - pnhdcr, 6AB x 3/4

9545-031-010

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21

111



112

RMC Parts

Key Description T-170 QTY
1 Strip-sensing,moisture 9558-034-001 1
& Rivet-blind,3/16steel 9491-009-001 6
2 | Controlsassy-rotatingpch,rmc 9857-248-001 1
= Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8 9545-008-024 2
3 Wiringharness-rmc,sensor, 9627-941-003 1
4 Conduit-rmcwires, 6068-055-001 1
* Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8 9545-008-024 2
5 | Grommet-3/16id 9209-037-002 1
6 Screw-hxwsrhdsl,10-32ttx1/2grn 9545-008-027 1
& Lockwasher-exttooth,#10 8641-582-006 1
7 Bracketassy-cabinet,RMC 9985-204-001 2
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008-001 4
8 | Controlsassy-stationarypcb,RMC 9857-247-001 1
& Nut-hexkeps, #10-32unf,2b 8640-413-002 2
9 Wiringharn-RMC,can/pwr, 9627-940-003 1
10 | Cover-service,RMC 9074-385-001 1
* | Screw-hxwshdsl,10bx1/4 9545-008-001 2

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




113

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




Water Suppression Parts

Key Description

*

FSS Kit

T-170

9732-358-005

QTY

1

Nozzleassy-firesuppression

9872-004-001

*

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, 10abx3/8

9545-008-024

Tube-nozzle,inlet

9574-262-001

Bushing-support

9053-083-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

Fitting-adapt,3/8nptto1/2hose

8615-115-001

Valve-water,24v,epdm(nsf)

9379-183-013

Wireasy-jumper,org/brn,120-6

8220-161-003

Wireasy-jumper,wht/org,60"-6"

8220-090-019

Screw-hxwshrhdundct, #10bx1/2

9545-008-026

Hose-water,3"

9242-453-031

Fitting-y,1/2

8615-119-001

Hose-water,"

9242-453-034

Clamp-hose,worm, 1in

8654-117-015

Clamp-cable

8654-061-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

12

Guard-water valve

9208-145-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

13

Thermostat-fss

9576-212-001

Screw-hxwshdsltd,8bx1/2

9545-045-002

Wireasy-jumper,org,77"

8220-162-002

14

Pcbassy-relay

9799-028-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd, #10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

15

Wireasy-jumper,v2.0,relay pcb

8220-159-006

ol BDS N B B DR B DS N BDSE RS K B BT SN ST I T N T I I I IO I e

16

Wiringharness-cntrl/relay,v2.0

9627-921-001

17

Switch-momentary,n.o.

9539-500-001

Wireasy-org, 75"

8220-108-016

18

Wiringharness-relaypowerboard

9628-006-002

Wireasy-jumper,wht/org,5"

8220-161-002

Wireasy-org,11"

8220-108-014

ol i el e i

19

Bracket-mtg,ohp sensor

9029-315-001

Screw-hxwshrundrcuthd,10abx3/8

9545-008-024

114 Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




17

19

115

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



X — —49 0 ¢L—"NOZLONGQ OILVINIHOS
W_ ANTVA %
W ISERIRZYY =
(p] =
g
980/ 1LHM Ey ey N¥8,/940
d31VM
o
2
<
@ 8 8
2 &S
O
O
—_—0 | (e
940 °Na/o0 ¢ Na/ao Tl -
=
MSIA TVWHIHL =) =
) —<
~
ey o
0 D
=z o
590 < © B
e —
1S31 1INDYI0
34vSTIv4
=
T
L-vr vi-vr
> =
s =
2 Slo
® © 2 S
® . ©
WOOD AVZ @ 940/1HM
2
P ©
@B
9 ®
O§§

L 133FHS WOd4 MO0Tg TIYNING3L ANV d3IWNHOASNVHL JAVS FHL ONISN WILSAS SS4 FHL 40 ONIMIM

dd100—050—8056

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21

116



WIRING OF THE FSS SYSTEM USING THE SAME TRANSFORMER AND TERMINAL BLOCK FROM SHEET 1

#9 ORG/BRN

ORG/BRN

THERMAL DISC

#9 ORG

0 M

L]

WATER VALVES

=
[a
m
~
(&}
(2
(@]
(o2}
H=
FAILSAFE CIRCUIT TEST
I R N o hﬁﬂﬁwﬂbm ||||||||||||||| o
| & ¢ |
o —_—
®
R T = o o |
_ xl o x| T _
O (@ ol =
= _ o o #10 WHT/ORG _
o _ Sy Sy |
o #1_ORG
Q | ®) |
S | @ﬂ MM = _M_ ORG |
®©
| = ® |
| |
| [ e |
| #1 WHT/ORG |
| |
| |
| |
b L
ORG/BRN ORG/BRN
/ \58 WHT/ORG

——_X

B——____

O_

-13_

DNO170N

WIRING DIAGRAM

9507-050-001PR

117

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




IC

Schemat

iring

W

BUTTONS

j

208-240V
60HZ—3PH

NOTES:

DISPLAY
BOARD

j9-8

j9-7

J9—-6

19-5

19—4

19-3

RED/YEL
WHT/ORG

WHT/RED

WHT/BLU
U

ORG/RED

j9—2

—1J9—1

GRAPHICS
BOARD

1. DOOR SWITCHES—N.O., CLOSED WHEN

BLK

BRN

MOTOR RELAY
CONTACTS

R1
0_|d ||

T1 P YEL-T1

DOORS ARE CLOSED.

BRN

o BLK
2. DRYER STARTS WHEN THE DOORS ARE _l\_

CLOSED, A CYCLE IS SELECTED, AND THE

ﬂ,/ BLK/BRN
BLK/BRN

START BUTTON IS PUSHED. THERE IS AN BLK

ORG

T2 P YEL-T2

AUTOMATIC COOL DOWN CYCLE AT THE

o BLK

ORG

L2

END OF THE CYCLE.

3. REFER TO OWNER’'S MANUAL FOR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND BLK

BLK/ORG
BLK/ORG

YEL

REQUIREMENTS FOR HEATING CIRCUIT.
L3 «LBLK

YEL

»

. WITH A DC MICROAMMETER, FLAME
CURRENT CAN BE MEASURED AT TEST

POINTS.  READING SHOULD BE 0.7uA DC
OR HIGHER.

TRANSFORMER
WITH INTERNAL

WHT/BLU

CIRCUIT BREAKER

BK/BN

BLK/ORG

T3 @ YEL-=T3

VARIABLE

FREQUENCY

DRIVE

BLK/BRN [

BLK/ORG o5

BLK/YEL §,3

GRN/YEL gL

DK BLU

RS—4

85

WHT/ORG

[¢]
% Lg

WHT/BLU

BRN/YEL

VFD
ENABLE

DK BLU

POWER SUPPLY
= 2

-

BEEL
:

YEL MI6

WHT/YEL ¢ pcm

VIO

H|.>I

ALARM

BLOWER

MARATHON

INPUTS

DES ERREURS DE CABLAGE PEUVENT ENTRAINER UN FONCTIONNEMENT INADEQUAT ET
S’ASSURER QUE L’'APPAREIL FONCTIONNE ADEQUATEMENT UNE FOIS L’ENTRETIEN TERMINE.

RS—485 B1

YEL

|
o1 !

WHT/YEL

J9-2
j9-3

VIO/YEL °

j9—4

WHT/VIO | |OVER HEAT SENSOR

j9-5

j9-6
j9-7

GAS

Jo-8  RELAY

STATIONARY
BOARD

\AAAAN
oYY Y Y Y

ROTATING
BOARD

BLU
| CRN/YEL

didlS ONISN3S

— s

RUN
RELAY

AR
HI—LIMIT DAMPER  OVER TEMP.
THERMOSTAT ~ SWITCH  THERMOSTAT

ORG

GRN

ORG/GRN 4 oo B2

VIO

=
I

ORG/GRN g pc

ORG/GRN

o ORG,_,ORG g0/G , , ORG o_mzoMﬁ_Au ORG/GRN

MOTOR RELAY
CoIL

WHT/ORG

ORG/BLU

WT/0G o/ WHT/ORG

GRN/YEL

200—0HM_100—WATT
BRAKING RESISTOR

IGNITION
MODULE

CAUTION: LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS. WIRING ERRORS
CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION. VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING.
ATTENTION. AU MOMENT DEL'ENTRTIEN DES COMMANDES, ETIQUETEZ TOUS LES FILS AVANT DE LES

DEBRANCHER.
DANGEREUX.

=<

ORG/GRN

H

WHT/YEL

YEL/BLU

WHT/ORG

O

Vio

DIAGNOSTIC

ol R1

AT T\WHT/ORG

DK BLU

DK BLU

ORG

ALARM RELAY

@ WHT/ORG

ORG/YEL

N

WHT/ORG

CONTROLLER

PCB

TEMP. SENSOR

GRN/YEL

INDICATOR LED—>

FC+—>
FC——

o

V2
Oz_um

s10 BLK —

(SEE NOTE 5.)

DK BLU

SPARK

ELECTRODE |‘_|

BLK BLU o DK BLU

4 O/O
TUMBLER
DOOR SWITCH

DK BLU DK BLU

WHT/YEL

YEL/BLU

9508-051-001PR

SCHEMATIC

DNO170N_—13_0_A— ——_X

o~
LOWER
SERVICE

DOOR SWITCH

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21

118



lagram

D

iring

W

X - -V 0 ¢1l—"NOZLONG AVEOVIA ONIYFIM 3d100—-160—20G6
(13NVd ¥3IMOT aNIH3E) ”
HOLIMS ¥00d 2
J0IAY3S ¥IMOT 2 T3A/Ne9
< (39NIH ¥00Q LV v 5
73NV INOY4 ANIH3g 9
o 9
n1g %a of 18 ¥ of OOLMS 9000 2 HOLOW LVISOWYIHL
MITGNNL e NETYS dN31Y3A0
n1g >a oF — N
% N¥9/9d0 =——=INu5/9u0
. | -ttt 4 ———— — — — + — — — — — — — i
. 590/ 1
e b zp [ = |
s P - | oS
(o otse ooy £Q 53 oy 0O 75 NER R
YOSN3IS 'dW3L Dg = ga___ I .D ¢l 1L T TE _
YT R | SA/IHM L /O
Ay _ .m__H_w_ IW OM X1ddNs ¥3mM0d AveZ| [[ATddNS ¥3MOd ACL B _ No790 °_ONgs/5uc
(=] o e
n.”u u.".vu ||||||||| & _ z9 9IN 2 " WA = N7 1 N F oA A M.“ _
ilj; i w L R gL _
I 3 OIA L= i3
Lo 29 13 I 5 I - ] 940
S _ z9 3:] Woa e 2 g NGa = .
= = ETIORET S I ]
° | 52 onfJ] NV INE : 23 a7 Ao U (osH wanung)
| 2 _ 2= 17 21 ¢16+ry R i O j LVISONYIHL
| s s SHOSNIS NV _ e m_% _nﬂ_ _”_ﬂ_ _.ﬂ_ E Ev—m_.. m | 1INM=IH
tinlb S dyv0g TOYLINOD H{ I — I ! _ oo
° _ S9o2——°T5%0
olo | Tl _ S| L
le £l | P e .| T I I I I N 1
w |m _ A ko - _ WO/ TF
clEl Ll | B Lo | _ ] = _
S S oy _ Eag _ [ S @mmuvjm _
=< 20TVNY SaHOUMS  SHOSNIS XONd dX3 AVIZY ¥3MOd _ F=E Neg/>18 oF S
© | _owo%ww_ .mnﬁu 0coo0oo0o0 Iwww | Ejas i 2 u0/>8 e 3 |
_l _ I_ _ [SNe] J } S8 DB _
_ - — — — | || e | o |
me/1im 1F O O © NZ
OIA/IAM 7# M ¥a f ] S Q0O O W o [ = AG M 5 |
me X9 < i g i s Bl = z
Sy =29l 1] z1[e1jond p=0N9 i o o e P o5 | |l
||||||||||| 7 | s raviv IRIFEP B “Na-aalﬂ_m. HANU |
_ _ RIS ONNOES SlklBBRl & 4 _
D ) m m c H 0
1INY3HI asn == _l |||||||||||||||||||||| 9| ||||| N| — ]
=3
= _ =z
_ g8 g =
_ g€ fEF TINVG Sove O3
Q4v08 SOIHAVH9 . REER HdC—7H09
o L 2> __
2 £\ (onisnon uanang N1 @aivoon) >O¢N|®ON INTYA SV @@ B
Sl | [soswas wan 3ol e
A
“3NINY3L N3ILIYINI,T SI04 3NN INIWILYNDIAY INNOILONOS Ti3dvddY,T 3ND ¥IUNSSY,S  "XNIWIONVA EUME
| 13 LYNDIAYNI INZWINNOILONOA NN M3NIVHINI INIAN3d 39v18YD 30 S¥NIYN3 S3A  YIHONVIE3A
_ | S31 30 INVAY ST4 SIT SNOL Z3ALINOILF ‘SIANVWNOO S3A NIILMINI,13A INIWON NV "NOILNILLY
L ddvod AvVIdsid "ONIDIAYIS ¥ALIV NOILVYILO ¥IO¥d A4IMIA ‘NOILYNIJO SNONIONVA ANV HIJOMJWI SNV NYO

@
<
3
o
b4
w

SHOHYT ONIMFIM

'STIOYINOD ONIOIAYIS NIHM NOILOINNOOJSIA Ol d0lbdd S3dIM TV 138V “NOLLNYOD

119

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




With FSS

IC

Schemat

iring

W

ININYEL NIL3NYING,T SI04 3NN INJWILYND3AY INNOILONOS Ti3dVddY, T 3ND d3ANS!

XN3IYIONVA

S

= —g9 0 ¢1l— NOZLONA OQILVINIHOS dd100—0G0—8056 e
N8/73k =
13A/1HM
TIA/NO )

YOSN3S "dW3L 80d T2
HOLIMS d00d z
ERINES H3TT0HLINOD m ﬁ
ﬁ\so._ 590/ 1AM S e
ma s © ER N N D |c
cy
9Y¥0/1HM 73A/9¥0 11 quvos
HOLIMS ¥00Q Z.Wlﬂ/\é TN ONIIVIOY
ISERISIA[gNN
o040 SMAAAANS
EE g ng va ey
g >a auvos
. L_|AYVNOILVLS
= 300810313 g va
HvdS (' 3LON 33S) T TR <>N< |
L ——©0  Of<—~9 550/ TN, *50 E@ a/550 _ * e g
—————mg——o°!s O |=—+04 @—,—4 540, F@\ 3os INAEN]
HYOSN3S 920/ | |z | NY9
IRV gQN0 0 |=<—a37 ¥OLYOIANI JILSONSVIA / DHO/1HM AVI3Y HOLOW O NNY v
TR 2 540/1AM ®557mni? S
18/ T3k omo oo o__mo .
OLA REIVATT) NY9,/9590 Ng5/9490 © 570 %00 960 © [9/0 a3
b OHL Ng5/5490 EA/NED IVISOWY3HL  HOLIMS  LVISOWMIHL | A7y 9—6f
wl_n__ ow_ﬂ 3 dN3L 43N0  ¥3dAva LINIT—IH Sv9 L—6f
- INTVA SVO IINAON %Uozo » NI 9-6f
NOILINOI Q . S—6f
H| w0 |7 HOSNAS 1vaH ¥3A0| OIA/IHM v—6f
JEIN ~ T3AOIA £—6f
mm gg ¢ Nwo/580 | = Ng9,{540 SETVATY _ e
2 o2 ay _|F
23 22 [ woisisay onpivag [ omeE AN E _
#% B¢ |LLYM—00L WHO-00Z T S8Y—SY [ 319VYN3
i1 1 oo T a3
< WO O|T = |=|D|=
Bg gr L B PR EEE
33 = +A gD [B[(I=|=
Bc 23 il AR RN GRS I FEg |=|are
35 oz -\ | |3 A YEsEm == gav—s4
R m ] T¢I |2 o o SIS n7a a
g2 g3 N®— 3 NeT wLw mm a/1HM
5% o8 e T 2 AYC X u3vaNg LNoyIo Lo —
] = 9] " _
e | [Tz il ; o
¢s 28 £ AR AR L) @ D ’
2% 23 8 TE/5TE S 4 X2 o
Z5 N . —6r
o8 <2 SLNdNI WEvIY | 219595758 © \erE |2 Lld = > 2 -
=" 3% . < N S U ano “YIHOM MO SIS wnm“
2D 2 Ngg/x1g 13A/NY9O 00 VN0 38 QINOHS ONIAVAY  “SINIOd %) 8—6f
7S 34 v IANNG T3A/NED 1S3L IV QIUNSVIN 38 NVO INIHNO
3 E]
7385 AININOIM . c NS “YILINWVONOIN O ¥ HLIM &
=T %8 NOHLVYVYIA ° Il__o 13108 "UNOYIO ONILVAH ¥04 SLNIWIHINOIY HIH
32 g3 ST e 13A/>18 ANV NOLV¥IdO 40 NOLLJINOS3A axvog
g% B9 =] 940/>19 ¥04 VANV SMINMO OL ¥343d '€
a5 £8 940/>18 V 1 “I10A0 3HL 40 ON3 AV1dSIa oo}
£, 28 ® o o¥o/xd JHL LV 3100 NMOG 000 OILLYWOLNY c
=5 =b A=A 1z 940/>18 NV SI 3¥3HL "Q3IHSNd S| NOLLNG LviS =
ES m < Ly Ny8/>18 M 3HL ONV ‘G3L0FT3S SI F1OAD V “03S0TO e
$2 ,3 Ny8/>n8 L 34V SYO0Q 3HL NIHM SINVIS ¥3AMQ T »n
%9 26 Py | o N¥g/5ng 7~ ‘g3s010 3WV SH00a
m m 5o [N EVNAAN] F_w__ b Nyg/x18 NIHM Q3SOTO “O'N—SIHOLIMS ¥00d °I
2 Zz 3 :
7’ % SLOVLINOD Hdg~ZHO9 SN =
AV13d JOLOW NOYZ—80¢C

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21

120



With FSS

lagram

D

iring

W

-4 0 ¢l—

(TANVd_ ¥3IMOT ANIH38)

NOZ L ONQ

NVHOVIA ONIHIM

:._mw 13A
TIA/1HM

dd100—-050—-L0S6

w
HOLIMS §00d P
| 3 7] T3A/NYO
OIS E3MO (39NIH 8004 1V &
T3INVd INOY4 ANIH3S) 9
HOIIMS_¥00d z HOLOW LVISONYIHL
g >a o - =
ﬁ Ny9/9d40 ——IN49/980
. | -4+ttt —"————— —t—— — — — — — |+
[ S50/ 1
& o N9/580 = _
H 22 gg ™ L== RELVALIY
Ss =3 Iﬂh%m 0o _ RR=VAETN %m | HOLIMS
(M3ONTWO MoTIE GAUVDOT) <o WB 4|___ AZ9H o4 ¢ NI5/580 H3dNVA oIV
HOSN3S dNAL | Ltote © e [ it tel U E\% t _ [~
= ||| 8y O, 1= || reare o 97| [ aans - wamoa e o ! o790t 07080
o g+ - 2 5 2 _
uwvn u..wvn & _ z9 9IN < |- N A E= N1 il _.R._ m =N A M _|
P
mm i | 38 o[ 0 |_|m.m._m_ﬂﬂ ﬂuu ﬂ_m_l = ] 590
N | 2?9 L8 woa H%H_\ g 2 naxa
= = JAEA A N S
5 [l 32 onl! Ui L4 3 N8/IMIS (oSH ¥3N¥NG)
; | =2 11 21 16w - 1VISOWY3HL
s ssosns o _ ee | g3 G H ﬂ —r ., Mwﬁr | LINA=IH
rre 2 L ddvod T1041NOD _ g5 wm o Wb I
oo (- _ 4 5 — 7o
| = _ |||||
o |m | 3 _
EEl Ll 1 R | _ ] = _
5 ey _ [ S @mméjm _
= S0IVNY mw_omzum X0¥d dX3 AV13Y ¥3MOd B N9a/>18 9 o)
3 | e SIHOUMS _ _ Rek m ] gmxi 2 . _
L | Il oo vl s 2 _
-1 | -2 qﬂda.D <9 _
n1a/Iim L F O O o SZ _
OIA/ITAM v ma ya if Hi =2 QR Os 2 o | B © 59 _
o || 2_ano EEEpEEEE s 52 |||
L] 27| €7|aN9 - —
_ _MmedyesF _Iﬁuoo =lol=lol=|x|o © ﬂO
SInaN WavY IBIENIEFI3 o1z RS2 ||
_H_ _ FIS0S ONNOSD SlelaPR| (o n |
= [=Z|E(m )
_l alc|iel 7| |z
LINY3HLT =yl +-----+—t+-+ - — — —_ 4 - — — 3
- 32 Z
T g3 [t T
(==}
g8 [EE TINVd Sovd &
Qayvo8 SOIHdVY9 == BR Hde—7HO9 MELNBAEN
o) _l |||||| o o [—
W _ £\ (oNisnon anung N aaivoon) >O¢N - m ON JAVA SV @ @ By
3 [vosnas wvan 430 R
! ¢ N ¥OSN3S
ININY3L NIILIAINI,T SI04 3NN INIWILYNDIAY INNOILONOA T13vVddY,1 IND ¥IUNSSY.S  XNIHIONVA NV
_ 13 LVNO3QVNI INIWINNOILONOS NN H3NIVIINI INIAN3 39v18Y0 30 S¥NIUNT S3IA  "HIHONVNEZQ
| | S37 30 INVAY ST14 S3T1 SNOL Z3LINDILI ‘SIANVAWOD S3A NIILMINI, 134 ININOW NV “NOILNILLY
L. Qdvog AVidsIq ‘ONIOIAYIS MLV NOILYNIO ¥IOMd AJINIA ‘NOILVNILO SNONIONVA ANV YIJONdAI ISN¥O NVD

SYOHY3 ONIFIM

‘STOYINOD ONIOIAYIS N3IHM NOILO3INNOISId OL d0ldd S3dIM 1TV 138V “NOILNVO

121

Part # 8533-123-001 6/21




Notes

122 Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



Section 6:
50Hz
DNO170NE-39A01_ Dryer Parts Data

123



Notes

124 Part # 8533-123-001 6/21



